

Additions and Corrections

Joel T. Mague* and M. Pontier Johnson: Tungsten(0) Complexes of Bis(dialkoxyphosphino)methylamines. Crystal and Molecular Structure of the Novel Cycloheptatriene-Bridged Dimer [(*mer*-W(CO)₃(CH₃N(P(OCH₃)₂)₂)₂(μ-η²:η²-C₇H₈))]. 1991, 10, 349.

The following positional parameters should be added to Table II:

atom	X	Y	Z	B, Å ²
O(22)	0.554 (1)	0.053 (1)	0.800 (1)	16.9 (5)
O(31)	0.7968 (6)	0.2423 (6)	0.4510 (9)	8.6 (2)
O(32)	0.1584 (6)	0.6232 (6)	0.4890 (8)	7.1 (2)
O(41)	0.1779 (7)	0.161 (1)	0.439 (1)	15.8 (4)
O(42)	0.117 (1)	0.0273 (9)	0.378 (1)	13.2 (5)
N(1)	0.4859 (7)	0.1899 (7)	0.630 (1)	6.7 (3)
N(2)	0.0044 (7)	0.8048 (7)	0.500 (1)	6.3 (3)
C(1)	0.3463 (9)	0.2583 (8)	1.053 (1)	7.1 (3)
C(2)	0.2405 (8)	0.3426 (7)	0.809 (1)	5.3 (3)
C(3)	0.5153 (9)	0.2846 (9)	1.002 (2)	7.6 (4)
C(4)	0.0029 (7)	0.6407 (7)	0.775 (1)	5.6 (3)
C(5)	-0.0669 (7)	0.8167 (7)	0.953 (1)	4.8 (3)
C(6)	0.0778 (8)	0.8773 (7)	0.874 (1)	6.4 (3)
C(7)	0.536 (1)	0.127 (1)	0.507 (2)	8.7 (4)
C(8)	-0.014 (1)	0.824 (1)	0.353 (1)	9.1 (5)

Rafael Gómez, Tomás Cuenca, Pascual Royo,* Maria Angela Pellinghelli,* and Antonio Tiripicchio: Group 4 *ansa*-Metallocenes in Oxidation State III: Synthesis, Characterization, and Chemical Behavior. Crystal Structure of {[η⁵:η⁵-(C₅H₄)₂Si(CH₃)₂]TiCl(PMe₂Ph)}. 1991, 10, 1505.

In the last line in column 1 of page 1509 the compound 3 to synthesize 4 should be written {[Me₂Si(C₅H₄)₂]TiCl(PMe₂Ph)}.

René Rumin, Françoise Robin, François Y. Pétillon,* Kenneth W. Muir,* and Iain Stevenson: Reactions of Di- and Polynuclear Complexes. 7. Reaction of [(CO)₃Co(μ-RC₂R')Co(CO)₃] (R = R' = CF₃, CO₂Me; R = CF₃, C₆H₅ and R' = H) with {[FeCp(CO)₂]₂}. Synthesis, Characterization, and Reactivity of Di- and Tetranuclear Mixed-Metal Complexes. Alkyne Coordination and Scission by a Tetrametallic Framework. Crystal Structures of [Co₃FeCp(μ₄-η²-C≡CHCF₃)(η⁶-C₇H₈)(μ-CO)₂(CO)₄] and [Co₃FeCp₂(μ₄-η²-C≡CCF₃)(μ-CO)(CO)₅]. 1991, 10, 2274.

The formula for compound 4 in line 5 of the abstract should read [Co₄Cp₂(CO)₅(μ₄-RC₂R')] (R = R' = CF₃, 4) and in Scheme I should read [Cp₂Co₄(CO)₅(μ₄-η²-CF₃C₂CF₃)].

Fred H. van der Steen, Jaap Boersma, Anthony L. Spek, and Gerard van Koten*: Synthesis and Properties of Novel Organozinc Enolates of N,N-Disubstituted Glycine Esters.

Molecular Structure of [EtZnOC(OMe)=C(H)N(*t*-Bu)Me]₄. 1991, 10, 2467.

In the heading of the second full paragraph in column 1 on page 2478, the formula for compound 3c should read ClZnO(MeO)C=C(H)N(*t*-Bu)Me·xLiCl·yZnCl₂. In the heading of the third full paragraph in this same column, the formula for compound 3d should read ClZnO(MeO)C=C(H)N(*t*-Bu)Me·xZnCl₂.

Iwao Ojima,* Robert J. Donovan, and Núria Clos: Rh₄(CO)₁₂, Co₂Rh₂(CO)₁₂, and Co₃Rh(CO)₁₂ as Effective Catalysts for Hydrosilylation of Isoprene, Cyclohexanone, and Cyclohexenone. 1991, 10, 2606.

In eq 3 on page 2608, the compounds designated as 7d and 8c should be labeled 5d and 7c, respectively. In the third full paragraph in the first column on page 2610, lines 8 and 9 should read "... (1-phenylethoxy)dimethylphenylsilane (8) in 92% yield. The desilylation of 8...". In the third full paragraph in column 2 on page 2610, the paragraph head should read "(Cyclohexyloxy)dimethylphenylsilane (5d):...".

F. Albert Cotton,* Piotr A. Kibala, Maoyu Shang, and William A. Wojtczak: New Compounds of Zirconium(II) and Hafnium(II): Synthesis and X-ray Crystal Structures of Novel Dimers of Formula M₂X₄(η⁶-C₆H₅PMe₂)₂(PMe₂Ph)₂. 1991, 10, 2626.

In the title of Table I, the formulas for compounds 1 and 2 should read Hf₂Br₄(η⁶-C₆H₅PMe₂)₂(PMe₂Ph)₂ and Zr₂I₄(η⁶-C₆H₅PMe₂)₂(PMe₂Ph)₂, respectively.